

Addendum - 2 to RFP no ONGC/RFP/EOA/KG-DWN-98-2/02 published on 24.08.2022 for sale of gas from KG-DWN-98/2 field

Date:14th Sept.2022

With reference to ONGC's Request for Proposal (RFP) No. ONGC/RFP/EOA/KG-DWN-98-2/02 published on 24.08.2022 for sale of 0.75 MMSCMD gas from KG-DWN-98/2 field of Eastern Offshore Asset, all the interested bidders are requested to note the following highlighted changes in the RFP:

1- Changes in the Clause no. 5.5.10.

Existing Provision	New Provision
<p>Extension of e-auction Duration: If a bid is received within the last 5 minutes before the close of the e-auction duration such bid alters the Provisional allocation Quantity determined by the e-Bidding Portal for any of the Bidder, there would be an automatic 15 minutes extension of the auction duration. The 15 minutes auto extension will start from the time of the first bid received within the last 5 minutes before the closure of the auction period. There will be unlimited auto extensions. In case the e-auction does not get closed within 18:30 hours of a particular day then the auction will get automatically paused and the same will be resumed at 11:30 hours of the next business day.</p>	<p>Extension of e-auction Duration: If a bid is received within the last 5 minutes before the close of the e-auction duration such bid alters the Provisional allocation Quantity determined by the e-Bidding Portal for any of the Bidder, there would be an automatic 15 minutes extension of the auction duration. The 15 minutes auto extension will start from the time of the first bid received within the last 5 minutes before the closure of the auction period. There will be unlimited auto extensions within the defined auction duration starting from 15.09.2022 at 11:00 Hours to 18:30 Hours on 16.09.2022. In case the e-auction does not get closed within 18:30 hours on 15.09.2022 then the auction will get automatically paused and the same will be resumed at 11:30 hours on 16.09.2022.</p> <p>After the auction duration defined above, there shall be no auto extension of auction process even if the bid is received within the last 5 minutes before the final closure of the auction period i.e. 18:30 hours on 16.09.2022</p>

2- Changes in the clause no. 6:

Sr.	Particular	Activity Date and Time	Revised Activity Date and Time
1	Publishing NIO, RFP and GSA	24.08.2022	24.08.2022
2	Last date for submission of queries of bidder	27.08.2022	27.08.2022
3	Bidder training	24.08.2022 to 07.09.2022	24.08.2022 to 07.09.2022
4	Start of Bidder registration on the portal	24.08.2022	24.08.2022
5	Last date for bid submission (Technical Bid and initial price bid) along with documents - physical copy of BG, etc. under pre-qualification process	08.09.2022 at 19:00 Hours	08.09.2022 at 19:00 Hours
6	Last date of the receipt of Security Deposit	12.09.2022	12.09.2022
7	Notification to techno-commercially qualified Bidders	13.09.2022	13.09.2022
8	E-Auction training sessions/Mock run	13.09.2022 to 14.09.2022	13.09.2022 to 14.09.2022
9	E-Auction date and Time	15.09.2022 at 11:00 Hours	15.09.2022 at 11:00 Hours to 16.09.2022 at 18:30 Hours